IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

Date: March 22, 2021

To: 1Jonathan W Henderson o/b/o Benjamin Bolen

Davis Rothwell Earle & Xochihua PC

200 SW Market St Ste 1800

Portland OR 97201

From: Appellate Court Records Section Clerk Olivia (503) 986-5555

Re: Andy Ngo v. Rose City Antifa A175559 Multnomah County Circuit Court 20CV19618

The Notice of Appeal was filed via eFiling and via Certified Mail on March 05, 2021. The Amended Certificate of Service was filed on March 08, 2021. The Certificate of Preparation and Service of the Transcript is due on April 05, 2021.

COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING IS REQUIRED:

The Notice of Appeal does not conform to the Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and/or the Oregon Rules of Appellate Procedure (ORAP) in that:

- It contains an incorrect case title or no case title. It appears that the title of the abovenamed case should be as it appears on the attached page and pursuant to ORAP 2.25, this office has made the change. Please correct your copy of the appeal/petition for your use. If the court has a misunderstanding of this case, a response from counsel is required within 14 days from the date of this notice. If no response is received, future documents, specifically briefs, which do not have this title will be subject to rejection or correction by your office.
- Note: The limited judgment was entered on March 17, 2021.
- Note: An eFiler shall not submit to the court paper copies of an eFiled document. ORAP 16.15.

c: Hilary A Boyd James L Buchal

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

ANDY NGO, Plaintiff-Respondent,

٧.

ROSE CITY ANTIFA, an unincorporated association et al., Defendants,

and

BENJAMIN BOLEN, an individual, Defendant-Appellant.

Multnomah County Circuit Court 20CV19618

A175559